Reopening at fair market rent as determined by an independent 

appraiser and discounted by 25% (General Aviation Discount). 

PERFORMANCE BOND: 

The sum equal to the annual rental then in effect. 

MINIMUM IMPROVEMENTS REQUIREMENT: 

One million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000.00). 

DCCA VERIFICATION: 

Place of business registration confirmed: YES   X   NO       

Registered business name confirmed: YES   X   NO       

Good standing confirmed:   YES   X               NO       

CHAPTER 343, HRS - ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT: